6

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00

2016-879478

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00

04/15/2016 03:23 PM

JEFFREY & CHRISTINE HACKETT

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Jeffrey L. and Christine M. Hackett 2610 East Stottler Drive Gilbert, Arizona 85296

OUITCLAIM DEED

Know All Men by These Presents that Robert E. Hackett and Mary E. Hackett, husband and wife ("Grantors"), for the consideration of No Dollars (\$0.00), grant to The Jeffrey L. Hackett and Christine M. Hackett Family Revocable Trust dated April 17, 2004, as amended and restated, Jeffrey L. Hackett and Christine M. Hackett, Co-Trustees ("Grantee"), whose tax-mailing address is 2610 East Stottler Drive, Gilbert, Arizona 85296, the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, to wit:

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: An undivided 1/2652nd interest in and to Lot 160 as designated on TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT No. $1-14^{th}$ AMENDED MAP, recorded September 16, 1996, as Document No. 396458, in Book 996, at Page 2133, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that certain real property described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 160; thence South 31°11'12" East, 81.16 feet; thence South 58°48'39" West, 57.52 feet; thence North 31°11'12" West, 83.00 feet; thence along a curve concave to the Northwest with a radius of 180 feet, a central angle of 18°23'51", an arc length of 57.80 feet, the chord of said curve bears North 60°39'00" East, 57.55 feet to the Point of Beginning. Containing 4.633 square feet, more or less, as shown on that Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 0463765; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for THE RIDGE POINTE recorded November 5, 1997, as Document No. 0425591, and as amended on March 19, 1999 as Document No. 0463766, and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 160 only, for one Use Period every other year in even-numbered years in accordance with said Declaration.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-712-001

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, together with all and singular the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or in anywise thereunto appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest and claim whatsoever, of the Grantors, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behoove of the Grantee, heirs, and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have executed this Deed on the date set forth below. DATED this ______ day of August, 2015. Robert E. Hackett, Grantor Mary H. Hackett, Grantor STATE OF ARIZONA) ss: County of Maricopa The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\sqrt{9}$ day of August, 2015, by Robert E. Hackett. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Harpreet Singh 09-14 Notary Public Maricopa County, Arizona My Comm. Expires 09-14-18 STATE OF ARIZONA SS: County of Maricopa The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19 day of August, 2015, by Mary E. Hackett. Votary Public My Commission Expires: 09-14-18 Harpreet Singh

Notary Public Maricopa County, Arizona

My Comm. Expires 09-14-18

DECLARATION	OF VALUE						
1 Assessor	Parcel Number(s)						
	ion of APN: 1319-30	-712-001					
_ :							
· —						Λ	
		.					
d)						\ \	
						\ \	
2. Type of 1						\ \	
a) 🗆	Vacant Land b) 🗆 Single Fam. Re	es				
c) 🛘 (Condo/Twnhse d) 🗆 2-4 Plex		FOR RECORD	DERS OF	TIONAL USE ONL	Y
e) 🗆 A	Apt. Bldg f	Comm'l/Ind'l		BOOK		PAGE	-
	Agricultural h	,	1	DATE OF			
•	Other Timeshare	,	1	RECORDING:	M	1. 1 01	,
<i>1)</i> A	Julior <u>Immoditaro</u>	 		NOTES:	12/-	Dust 1/K	
2 T-4-1 W-	/C-1 D-: £D				<i>(/</i>	V-V-34	<u></u>
3. Total Va	lue/Sales Price of Pro	репту:	1_				1
	\$				N		1
	Lieu of Foreclosure O	nly (value of proper	ty)				. \
	Tax Value:		/	\$	_		N
Real Pro	perty Transfer Tax Du	ie:		\$		··-	1
					\ \		
4. If Exemp	tion Claimed:	1	1)		
	fer Tax Exemption pe	r NRS 375.090. Sec	tion#	7 /	/ /		
	in Reason for Exempt	•	796	without consider	ation		
о. 2мри	in reason for 2/cmp		II B trast	WILLIAM COMBIGO	dilon.		
E Dantial I.	4t. Dt b-	t	%	V			
5. Partial In	terest: Percentage be	ing transferred:	%	\ /			
4 .		79	Mar	. 1			• • •
						75.060 and NRS 375.	110,
	mation provided is co						
						re, the parties agree th	
			mination	of additional tax	due, may	result in a penalty of	`10% of
the tax due pl	us interest at 1% per	month.	_ \	\	$-$ \/		
			\	\	167		
Pursuant to NRS	375.030, the Buver	and Seller shall be i	iointly a	nd severally lial	ble for an	ny additional amount	owed.
\bigcirc	4 11 0 x L		3 7			•	
Signature V	A Hall		Canacit	y <u>Grantee</u>			
- 711IX			Capacit	<u> </u>	· · ·		
/ /9	lustine M. Hr.	htt	a /.	· Charter			
Signature	wound in 1014		Capacity	y Ojapac			
	1		and the same of th				
	ER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	1			E) INFORMATION	
(RE	QUIRED)		- Andrewson of the Control of the Co	(RE	EQUIRE	D)	
Print Name: Robe	rt E. Hackett and Mai	y E. Hackett				ckett and Christine M	
			Fami	ly Revocable Tru	ust dated A	April 17, 2004, as ame	ended and
\			restat				
Address: 15785 \	V. Autumn Sage Driv	e	Addr	ess: <u>2610 East S</u>	Stottler Dr	rive	
City: Surprise	/	/	City:	Gilbert			
State: AZ	Zip: <u>853</u>	374	State	: AZ		Zip: 85296	
		7				<u> </u>	
COMPANIV/DED	SON REQUESTING	RECORDING					
	The state of the s						
	not the seller or buyer		Gaa==== #				
A 11			ESCIOW #				
						7:	
City:	(10 1 7777777			DE DECORDE	DA 4700 0	_Zip:	
	(AS A PUBLIC R	ECORD THIS FOR	JM MAY	BE KECORDE	D/MICK(Jrilmed)	

STATE OF NEVADA